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Income Statement - Operating

La Arboleda It Condominium

From 12/01/2024 to 12/31/2024

Current Period Year-to-date

Description Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance

OPERATING INCOME

ASSESSMENT INCOME
4000-00 Assessments- Member's $39,368.21 $39,368.00 $0.21 $472,418.52 $472,416.00 $2.52 $472,416.00
4025-00 Reserve Contribution 4,211.00 4,211.00 - 50,532.00 50,532.00 - 50,532.00
4030-00 Late Fees 100.00 - 100.00 1,701.26 - 1,701.26 -
4040-00 Fines/Violations - - - 2,100.00 - 2,100.00 -
4050-00 Legal Fees - - - 600.00 - 600.00 -
4055-00 NSF Bank Fees - - - 25.00 - 25.00 -
4060-00 Interest Income - Operating 1.47 - 1.47 18.06 - 18.06 -
4090-00 Misc Income - - - 50.00 - 50.00 -
Total ASSESSMENT INCOME $43,680.68 $43,579.00 $101.68 $527,444.84 $522,948.00 $4,496.84 $522,948.00
Total OPERATING INCOME $43,680.68 $43,579.00 $101.68 $527,444.84 $522,948.00 $4,496.84 $522,948.00
OPERATING EXPENSE
ADMINISTRATIVE
5010-00 Bad Debt Expense - 150.00 150.00 151.05 1,800.00 1,648.95 1,800.00
5015-00 Bank Charges 33.00 22.00 {11.00) 336.00 264.00 (72.00) 264.00
5025-00 Legal & Professional Services - 390.00 90.00 1,900.00 1,080.00 (820.00) 1,080.00
5030-00 Licenses & Permits 114.58 112.00 (2.58) 20,040.43 1,344.00 (18,696.49) 1,344.00
5031-00 Annual Fire Dept. Inspection Pe - 79.00 79.00 1,121.56 948.00 (173.56) 948.00
5035-00 Management Expense 1,088.00 1,188.00 100.00 14,156.00 14,256.00 100.00 14,256.00
5040-00 Payroll Services 1,487.44 1,300.00 (187.44) 15,106.10 15,600.00 4393.90 15,600.00
5041-00 Payroll Taxes/Services 113.85 205.00 91.15 1,039.10 2,460.00 1,420.90 2,460.00
5045-00 Printing & Postage 390.62 114.00 (276.62) 2,239.09 1,368.00 (871.09) 1,368.00
5050-00 Audit & Tax Preparation - 245.00 245.00 2,675.00 2,940,00 265.00 2,940.00
5065-00 Insurance Expense 24,993.23 23,430.00 (1,563.23) 281,242.39 281,160.00 (82.39) 281,160.00
5085-00 insurance- Workman's Compen - 100.00 100.00 621.00 1,200.00 579.00 1,200.00
Total ADMINISTRATIVE $28,220.72 $27,035.00 ($1,185.72) $340,627.78 $324,420.00 ($16,207.78) $324,420.00
UTILITIES
5710-00 Electricity 581.06 350.00 (231.06) 6,235.20 4,200.00 (2,035.20) 4,200.00
5740-00 Telephone 132.70 180.00 47.30 1,663,18 2,160.00 496.82 2,160.00
5750-00 Waste Removal 2,805.61 2,520.00 (285.61) 30,399.40 30,240.00 (159.40) 30,240.00
5760-00 Water & Sewer 1.377.01 5,520.00 4,142.99 59,774.89 66,240.00 6,465.11 66,240.00
Total UTILITIES $4,896.38 $8,570.00 $3,673.62 $98,072.67 $102,840.00 $4,767.33 $102,840.00
REPAIRS & IMPROVEMENTS '
6015-00 Electrical Repairs - 375.00 375.00 2,484.56 4,500.00 2,015.44 4,500.00
6055-00 General Repairs & Maintenance 1,490.00 717.00 (773.00) 17,594.47 8,604.00 (8,990.47) 8,604.00
6140-00 Roof Repairs - 208.00 208.00 12,040.00 2,496.00 (9,544.00) 2,496.00
Total REPAIRS & IMPROVEMENTS $1,490.00 $1,300.00 ($190.00) $32,119.03 $15,600.00 ($16,519.03) $15,600.00
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Income Statement - Operating

La Arboleda Il Condominium

From 12/01/2024 to 12/31/2024

Current Period Year-to-date Annual
Description Actual Budget \ELELLS Budget Variance Budget
CONTRACT & SUPPLIES
6520-00 Fire Extinguisher Inspections $- $18.00 $18.00 $250.00 $216.00 ($34.00) $216.00
6545-00 Lake Maintenance - 152.00 152.00 1,416.42 1,824.00 407.58 1,824.00
6550-00 Lawn Maintenance 600.00 1,100.00 500.00 8,750.00 13,200.00 4,450.00 13,200.00
6565-00 Parking Enforcement 125.00 100.00 (25.00) 1,825.00 1,200.00 (625.00) 1,200.00
6575-00 Pool Contract 350.00 355.00 5.00 4,200.00 4,260.00 60.00 4,260.00
6590-00 Shrub & Tree Maintenance 300.00 500.00 200.00 9,900.00 6,000.00 (3,900.00) 6,000.00
6598-00 Storage - 38.00 38.00 360.00 456.00 96.00 456.00
6599-00 Supplies 96.23 200.00 103.77 5,242.83 2,400.00 (2,842.83) 2,400.00
Total CONTRACT & SUPPLIES $1,471.23 $2,463.00 $991.77 $31,944.25 $29,556.00 ($2,388.25) $29,556.00
RESERVE ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
7000-00 General Reserves 4,211.00 4,211.00 - 50,532.00 50,532.00 - 50,532.00
Total RESERVE ACCOUNT ACTIVITY $4,211.00 $4,211.00 $- $50,532.00 $50,532.00 $- $50,532.00
Total OPERATING EXPENSE $40,289.33 $43,579.00 $3,289.67 $553,295.73 $522,948.00 ($30,347.73) $522,948.00
Net Income: $3,391.35 $0.00 $3,391.35 ($25,850.89) $0.00 ($25,850.89) $0.00
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Balance Sheet - Operating

La Arboleda Il Condominium

End Date: 12/31/2024

Assets
CASH- OPERATING

10-1000-00 City National Bank- OPR 4036 $32,448.22
10-1060-00 Petty Cash 50.00
10-1070-00 Due to/from Operating (140,781.51)
Total CASH- OPERATING: ($108,283.29)

CASH - RESERVE

12-1200-00 City National Bank- Reserve 5155 151,890.74
12-1240-00 Due to/from Reserves 140,781.51
Total CASH - RESERVE: $292,672.25

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

14-1400-00 Accounts Receivable- Homeowner 16,953.51

14-1420-00 Allowance for Doubtful Account (1,000.00)
Total ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE: $15,953.51
CURRENT ASSETS

15-1500-00 Prepaid Insurance 82,877.20
Total CURRENT ASSETS: $82,877.20
Total Assets: $283,219.67

Liabilities & Equity
CURRENT LIABILITIES

20-2000-00 Accounts Payable 37,962.04
20-2020-00 Prepaid Assessments 13,190.10
20-2030-00 Deferred Comcast Income 2,835.00
20-2035-00 Due to Attorney (1,437.60)
20-2040-00 Insurance Note Payable 82,200.81
20-2060-00 Accrued Expenses 7,922.58
Total CURRENT LIABILITIES: $142,672.93

RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS

30-3010-00 Reserve- Interest 3,101.05
30-3085-00 Painting Reserve 64,499.64
30-3095-00 Pool Reserve 5,513.53
30-3100-00 Resurfacing Reserve (4,951.18)
30-3105-00 Flat Roofing 700, 830, 850 Reserve 17,878.75
30-3106-00 Flat Roofing 730, 770, 860, 870 Reserve 9,393.57
30-3107-00 Flat Roofing 780-786 (99,934.25)
30-3108-00 Tile Roofing Reserve 332,342.88
30-3110-00 Flat Roofing 760,800,750 Reserve 581.52
30-3111-00 Fat Roofing 716-742 2,000.04
Total RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS: $330,425.55
EQUITY
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Balance Sheet - Operating

La Arboleda !l Condominium

End Date; 12/31/2024

32-3210-00 Retained Earnings- Operating ($164,027.92)
Total EQUITY: ($164,027.92)
Net Income Gain / Loss (25,850.89)
($25,850.89)
Total Liabilities & Equity: $283,219.67
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General Ledger Trial Balance
La Arboleda Il Condominium

From: 10-1000-00 To: 80-8025-00 12/01/2024 to 12/31/2024

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance
10-1000-00 City National Bank- OPR 4036 $26,270.70 $53,825.90 $47,648.38 $32,448.22
10-1060-00 Petty Cash $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00
10-1070-00 Due to/from Operating ($140,781.51) $0.00 $0.00 ($140,781.51)
12-1200-00 City National Bank- Reserve 5155 $146,203.76 $5,686.98 $0.00 $151,890.74
12-1240-00 Due to/from Reserves $140,781.51 $0.00 $0.00 $140,781.51
14-1400-00 Accounts Receivable- Homeowner $21,691.76 $44,158.41 $48,896.66 $16,953.51
14-1420-00 Allowance for Doubtful Account ($1,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 {$1,000.00)
15-1500-00 Prepaid Insurance $82,877.20 $0.00 $0.00 $82,877.20
20-2000-00 Accounts Payable ($41,638.57) $53,690.19 $50,013.66 ($37,962.04)
20-2020-00 Prepaid Assessments ($10,028.65) $6,487.11 $9,648.56 ($13,190.10)
20-2030-00 Deferred Comcast Income ($2,835.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($2,835.00)
20-2035-00 Due to Attorney $1,437.60 $0.00 $0.00 $1,437.60
20-2040-00 Insurance Note Payable ($82,200.81) $0.00 $0.00 ($82,200.81)
20-2060-00 Accrued Expenses ($7,922.58) $0.00 $0.00 ($7,922.58)
30-3010-00 Reserve- Interest ($3,062.07) $0.00 $38.98 ($3,101.05)
30-3085-00 Painting Reserve ($63,560.53) $0.00 $939.11 ($64,499.64)
30-3095-00 Pool Reserve ($5,386.86) $0.00 $126.67 ($5,513.53)
30-3100-00 Resurfacing Reserve $5,593.99 $0.00 $642.81 $4,951.18
30-3105-00 Flat Roofing 700, 830, 850 Reserve ($17,603.74) $0.00 $275.01 ($17,878.75)
30-3106-00 Flat Roofing 730, 770, 860, 870 Reserve ($9,014.08) $0.00 $379.49 ($9,393.57)
30-3107-00 Flat Roofing 780-786 $100,764.98 $0.00 $830.73 $99,934.25
30-3108-00 Tile Roofing Reserve ($331,753.33) $0.00 $589.55 ($332,342.88)
30-3110-00 Flat Roofing 760,800,750 Reserve ($320.56) $0.00 $260.96 ($581.52)
30-3111-00 Fat Roofing 716-742 ($1,833.37) $0.00 $166.67 ($2,000.04)
32-3210-00 Retained Earnings- Operating $164,027.92 $0.00 $0.00 $164,027.92
40-4000-00 Assessments- Member's ($433,050.31) $4,211.00 $43,579.21 ($472,418.52)
40-4025-00 Reserve Contribution ($46,321.00) $0.00 $4,211.00 ($50,532.00)
40-4030-00 Late Fees ($1,601.26) $0.00 $100.00 ($1,701.26)
40-4040-00 Fines/Violations ($2,100.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($2,100.00)
40-4050-00 Legal Fees ($600.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($600.00)
40-4055-00 NSF Bank Fees ($25.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($25.00)
40-4060-00 Interest income - Operating ($16.59) $0.00 $1.47 ($18.06)
40-4090-00 Misc Income ($50.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($50.00)
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General Ledger Trial Balance

La Arboleda Il Condominium

From: 10-1000-00 To: 80-8025-00 12/01/2024 to 12/31/2024

Current Debit

End Balance

Current Credit

Account No Description Prior Balance
50-5010-00 Bad Debt Expense $151.05 $0,00 $0.00 $151.05
50-5015-00 Bank Charges $303.00 $33.00 $0.00 $336.00
50-5025-00 Legal & Professional Services $1,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,900.00
50-5030-00 Licenses & Permits $19,925.91 $114.58 $0.00 $20,040.49
50-5031-00 Annual Fire Dept. Inspection Permit $1,121.56 $0.00 $0.00 $1,121.56
50-5035-00 Management Expense $13,068.00 $1,088.00 $0.00 $14,156.00
50-5040-00 Payroll Services $13,618.66 $1,971.86 $484.42 $15,106.10
50-5041-00 Payroll Taxes/Services $925.25 $189.01 $75.16 $1,039.10
50-5045-00 Printing & Postage $1,848.47 $390.62 $0.00 $2,239.09
50-5050-00 Audit & Tax Preparation $2,675.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,675.00
50-5065-00 Insurance Expense $256,249.16 $24,993.23 $0.00 $281,242.39
50-5085-00 Insurance- Workman's Compensation $621.00 $0.00 $0.00 $621.00
57-5710-00 Electricity $5,654.14 $581.06 $0.00 $6,235.20
57-5740-00 Telephone $1,530.48 $132.70 $0.00 $1,663.18
57-5750-00 Waste Removal $27,593.79 $5,484.72 $2,679.11 $30,399.40
57-5760-00 Water & Sewer $58,397.88 $1,377.01 $0.00 $59,774.89
60-6015-00 Electrical Repairs $2,484.56 $0.00 $0.00 $2,484.56
60-6055-00 General Repairs & Maintenance $16,104.47 $1,490.00 $0.00 $17,594.47
60-6140-00 Roof Repairs $12,040.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,040.00
65-6520-00 Fire Extinguisher {nspections $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00
65-6545-00 Lake Maintenance $1,416.42 $0.00 $0.00 $1,416.42
65-6550-00 Lawn Maintenance $8,150.00 $600.00 $0.00 $8,750.00
65-6565-00 Parking Enforcement $1,700.00 $125.00 $0.00 $1,825.00
65-6575-00 Pool Contract $3,850.00 $350.00 $0.00 $4,200.00
65-6590-00 Shrub & Tree Maintenance $9,600.00 $300.00 $0.00 $9,900.00
65-6598-00 Storage $360.00 $0.00 $0.00 $360.00
65-6599-00 Supplies $5,146.60 $637.55 $541.32 $5,242.83
70-7000-00 General Reserves $46,321.00 $4,211.00 $0.00 $50,532.00
70-7010-00 Reserve Transfers $0.00 $4,211.00 $4,211.00 $0.00
Totals: $0.00 $216,339.93 $216,339.93 $0.00
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Description

ARB7705 - Arboleda 5 LLC-Owner

ARB7508 - Bertha Bagaria - Owner

 ARB7204 - Carmen Betancourt -Owner

ARB8403 - Darlene Burgos-Olivera-Owner

| ARBS722 - Carlos Cardo

 ARB7004 - Maria Castellon - Owner

Current Over 30

Total: $0.80 $0.00

$504.20

Total: $91.94 $0.00

Total: $434.27 $0.00

Total: $101.31 $0.00

Total: $119.05 $0.00

Total: $515.39 $0.00

Total: ($1.00) $0.00

$504.20

Total: $504.20

Over 60

Homeowner Aging Report
La Arboleda It Condominium

End Date: 12/31/2024
Filters: Minimum Balance - 0 ACH Only - No

Over 90

$0.00 $0.00 $0.80

ast Payment: $584.00 on 12/10/2024 ‘

$0.00 50.00 $91.94

| LastPayment: $434.27 o 12/03/2024

$0.00 $0.00 $434.27

© LastPayment: $449.26 on 12/17/2024

$0.00 $0.00 $101.31
_ Last Payment: $5,172.15 on 12/13/2024
$0.00 $0.00

$119.05

 LastPayment: $490.39 on 11/21/2024

$0.00 50.00 $515.39

 Last Payment: $584.00 on 12/17/2024

$0.00 $0.00 ($1.00)
 LastPayment: $205.00 on 11/07/2024

$25.00 $2,019.19 $3,052.59
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Homeowner Aging Report
La Arboleda I Condominium

End Date: 12/31/2024

Filters: Minimum Balance - 0 ACH Only - No

Description Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90

Total: $561.52 $438.48 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00

" ARB7507 - Hiram Cruz - Owner Last Payment: $419.27 on 12/31/2024

Total: ($419.27) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($419.27)

ARB7122 - Dﬁ‘!'ékMafiafD ibe‘lar‘iCoy?,OWhé‘rf . . k?yL*a;; Payment: ?325}54'gn12224(2924 :

Total: ($864.46) $0.00 $0.00 ($864.46)

 Last Payment: $434.27 on 12/03/2024

ARB7701- Paterno Escarilla Jr & Julieta Escarilla - Owner
Total: ($0.20) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 {$0.20)

 ARB7203 - Estate Of Myriam Tobon - Owner  Last Payment: $515.39 on 11/21/2024

Total: ($388.85) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($388.85)

ARB8402 - Irma Fernandez- Owner © Last Payment: §490.:39 6n 12/13/2024

Total: ($284.56) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($284.56)

Last Payment: $515.39 on 12/30/2024

| ARB8603 - Jeremy Ferry & Paulina Ferry -Owner
Total: (§75.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($75.00)

Last Payment: $448.43 on 12/01/2024

ARB8122-Samara G. Glyn-Owner
Total: $584.00 $584.00 $0.00 $52.13 $1,220.13

 Last Payment: §5,888.68 on 12/03/2024

. AVR,B7702:,-‘ Maria Gl‘jke‘r‘réy- GWne'r i o

Total: ($5,888.68) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($5,888.68)
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Homeowner Aging Report
La Arboleda Il Condominium

End Date: 12/31/2024

Fiiters: Minimum Balance - 0 ACH Only - No

Description Current Over 60 Over 90

Total: ($56.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($56.00)

10/29/2024

¢ Payment: 3%3‘,(‘)"(\)0(00‘6

Total: ($2,566.77) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,566.77)

AARB7608 - Gustavo Adolfo Jimenez - Owner | Last Payment: $463,00 on 12/03/2024

Total: ($3.35) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3.35)

ARB7454 ~su rekha joshr- Owner o : Lé‘stf?ayﬁehi; $44843 on1 2 O/2§24 :

Total: $500.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.56

: ARB7864 - 'A‘lbértoi Laur’el - OWher, :  Last Payment: $584.00 on 12/03/2024

Total: $584.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $609.00

ARB7302 - Silvia Marrero - Owner Last Payment: $480.00 on 12/24/2024.

Total: $490.39 $490.39 $0.00 $909.55 $1,890.33

ARB8401 - Jesus Menendez & Sandra Menendez - Owner Last Payment: $479.20 on 12/13/2024

Total: ($87.38) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($87.38)

'ARB7703 - Lourdes & Juan Diego Montoya - Owner Last Payment: $471.50 on 12/10/2024

Total: $15.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.70

ARB7506 - Santiago Lopez Muriel - Owner o  Last Payment: $434.27 on 12/13/2024.

Total: ($274.50) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($274.50)
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Homeowner Aging Report
La Arboleda Il Condominium

End Date: 12/31/2024

Filters: Minimum Balance - 0 ACH Only - No

Description Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90

Total: ($236.86) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($236.86)

 LastPayment: $584.00 on 12/13/2024

rfila & Nelly Sanabria - Owner

Total: ($0.05) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($0.05)

 Last Payment: $893.54 on 06/12/2024

kT;:otaI: h ‘ 5’45'9!27' S459.é} ’ ‘ | 5‘25.00‘ 51,85#.68 | 52,'755.62'
ARB7707" Ange|parr|"a & she“a Leon- Owner ‘ . - : ‘ - : Last Payment $480000n 12/24/2024
Total: - | $80.§3 - #0;00 ‘ ‘$0.00 ‘ $0.00 o #80.93

'ARB8501 - Roberta Jorge Pelarigo - Owner Last Payment: $479.20 on 12/13/2024

Total: $163.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $163.13

ARB8101 - Francisco Pena & Gladys Pena - Owner Last Payment: $200.52 on 12/06/2024

Total: ~($0.50) 000 $0.00 " s000 ($0.50)
Aka‘i\iéo{-ﬁi‘lk\yikd:a;ngsékPi'co}-]f‘)ivkvkner . . o - e ; : _Last?éyment:$‘5i’79.2q’oryi‘1z‘/:i7/lzbzié;
”krotal: $150.00 | ;;o.ook $0.00 $0.00 $150.00
Pmsceammeienome 0 e
Total s $0.00 | $0.00 kk $0.00 $0.00
ARBSBOg_DougIas] Qulntana_ ow"er . S k’ ; . . - - e . - k‘ L'asfpayment: §419k.k1k7‘on"1’2/1’3k/’20kzk4f

Total: $1.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.00
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Homeowner Aging Report
La Arboleda Il Condominium

End Date: 12/31/2024

Filters: Minimum Balance - 0 ACH Only - No

Description Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90

2/30/2024

Total: $434.27 $459.27 $0.00 $243.23 $1,136.77

 LastPayment: $46233 0n 12/03/2024

 ARB7602 - Gonzalo Rincon & Carmen Rincon - Owner

Total: ($278.97) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($278.97)

- ARB7505 - Alexis Rodriguez & Maria Rodriguez-Owner - :;ast?éyfrheﬁtf:ﬁ$4‘1‘9é7 on 12/10/2024

Total: ($388.16) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($388.16)

ARB8743 - Arturo Rodrigue:& SafaRbdr,igdez} oWne; .  Last paym:ept‘:ﬁssa;i.qq on 12/19/2024

Total: $522.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $522.30

ARB8307 - Juan M. Rodriguez - Owner ' Last Payment: $490.39 on 12/13/2024

Total: ($0.36) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($0.36)

‘ARB7422 - Rafael A. Rodriguez - Oowner ©Last Payment: $584.00 bnf1‘2k03/2024

Total: ($74.97) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($74.97)

ARBB301 - Mary Leidy Rodriguez Macias & Laura Gonzalez Rodriguez - Owner Last Payment: $434.27 on 12/03/2024

Total: ($333.45) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($333.45)

- ARB7303 - Maria Teresa Romero & Fernando Solis - Owner Last Payment: $434.27 on 12/10/2024

Total: ($238.02) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($238.02)

'ARB7501 - Hector M. Ruyol Jr. - Owner Last Payment: $462.33 on 12/24/2024

Total: $462.33 $77.57 $0.00 $0.00 $539.90
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Homeowner Aging Report
La Arboleda Il Condominium

End Date: 12/31/2024

Filters: Minimum Balance -0 ACH Only - No

Description Current Over 60 Over 90

Total: $96.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $96.23

 Last Payment: $419.27 on 12/13/2024

 ARB7704 - Martha Solis - Owner o

Total: ($230.89) $0.00 $0.00 50.00 ($230.89)

ARBS503 - Daniel Torres & Odalys Torres-Owner . LastPayment $4%0390n 12/13/2024

Tétal: ‘S(‘).‘01 $0.00 $0.00 o $0.00 . k ~$M'n
; ARBBBOZ German A TrlanaOWner “ o - " LastPayment $41927on12/13/2024
Tot;l: ‘ ?525.00) $0.00 ’56.00 $0.00 ($25.60)
:;AREE(’)’“"' Luis:Befhaj’*do TUruﬁéta &Ilika:na:hylklarki‘a‘ anza{l‘esk Urquua-owner : e : % . : g . ; ’La‘szt‘Pa:yheint:k $4‘,"1‘942’7 on 1:,12724‘(;:02'4‘ ;
TotaI’:‘ | $41 9.27 ’ §8.85 - $0.00 $0.00 $428.12
_AR“B’7(501 -Xgnié Rosé,yvlaiides-kow;)eri- A‘U’t?'ﬁat?‘&AC‘Hl . . - o e Last Payme,f't: j,51;9’3‘7}50 0,,51‘,1‘8,’2024‘1
Total: k (556‘00) | | $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 ($50.00)
‘A,Rk,Bk75007‘f Miffgm'Viera 50whgr o o k f o e i - L ; . S “-aksg"él!ff"“?ﬁ“?“’,“f?;z‘?ofj12/:30’;202{1"

Total: ($449.26) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($449.26)

Association Current Total Over 30 Total Over 60 Total Over 90 Total Balance Total

La Arboleda If Condominium ($5,420.44) $3,551.23 $75.00 $5,557.62 $3,763.41

Description Total
Assessment (Delinquent Fee) 2023 ($25.51)
Assessment (Delinquent Fee) 2024 $349.00
Assessment 2024 $16,605.02
NSF Fees 2024 $25.00
PrePaid ($13,190.10)

AR Total: $16,953.51

Date : 02/11/2025 10:46 AM CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025. All rights reserved. Page 6 of 6



PrePaid Homeowner List
La Arboleda Il Condominium

End Date: 12/31/2024

Account Homeowner Name Al SS Balance

ARB7001 Xenia Rosa Valdes 700 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 1 ($50.00)
Miami, FL 33172

ARB7701 Paterno Escarilla Jr & julieta Escarilla 770 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 1 ($0.20)
Miami, FL 33172

ARB8101 Francisco Pena & Gladys Pena 810 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 1 ($0.50)

Miami, FL 33172

ARB8401 Jesus Menendez & Sandra Menendez 840 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 1 ($87.38)

Miami, FL 33172

ARB7602 Gonzalo Rincon & Carmen Rincon 760 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 2 ($278.97)
Miami, FL 33172

ARB8002 lleana Herrera Pontillo 800 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 2 ($56.00)

Miami, FL 33172
ARB8302 German A. Triana 830 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 2 ($25.00)
Miami, FL 33172

ARB7303 Maria Teresa Romero & Fernando Sclis 730 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 3 ($238.02)
Miami, FL 33172

ARB7304 Ovidio Jasso 730 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 4 ($2,566.77)
Miami, FL. 33172

ARB7306 Javier Nunez 730 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 6 ($236.86)
Miami, FL 33172

5

ARB7607 Miriam Viera 760 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 7 ($449.26)

Miami, FL 33172

ARB7608 Gustavo Adolfo jimenez 760 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 8 ($3.35)
Miami, FL 33172

La Arboleda Il Condominium Total 23 ($13,190.10)

Date : 02/11/2025 10:47 AM CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 1



Cash Disbursement
La Arboleda Il Condominium

12/01/2024 - 12/31/2024

Check # Amount

10-1000-00 City National Bank- OPR 4036

12/02/2024 4148 IPFS CORPORATION $24,993.23
Invoice #: 5th.install 12/2024
50-5065-00 insurance Expense $24,993.23

12/03/2024 4149 CASH $274.82
invoice #: 12032024
65-6599-00 Supplies $274.82

12/03/2024 4150 MAYROD LANDSCAPING INC. $800.00
Invoice #: 111924
65-6590-00 Shrub & Tree Maintenance $800.00

12/05/2024 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $122.16

Invoice #: 12524

50-5040-00 Payroll Services $58.41
50-5041-00 Payroll Taxes/Services $63.75
12/09/2024 4151 FPL $543.97

Invoice #: 51547 12/13/24
57-5710-00 Electricity $543.97

12/09/2024 4152 MIAMI-DADE WATER & SEWER $1,063.25
Invoice #: 45076 12/12/24
57-5760-00 Water & Sewer $1,063.25

12/10/2024 4153 EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES $1,088.00
Invoice #: 07195351
50-5035-00 Management Expense $1,088.00

12/10/2024 4154 JUST JURIST LAW FIRM $400.00
Invoice #: 1217
50-5025-00 Legal & Professional Services $400.00

12/10/2024 4155 JUST JURIST LAW FIRM $25.00
Invoice #: 1213
50-5045-00 Printing & Postage $25.00

12/10/2024 4156 LA ARBOLEDA Il CONDO. ASSOC. $4,211.00
Invoice #: 12/2024
70-7010-00 Reserve Transfers $4,211.00

12/10/2024 4157 MAYROD LANDSCAPING INC. $600.00
Invoice #: 11/19/2024
65-6550-00 Lawn Maintenance $600.00

12/10/2024 4158 AQUAZONE POOL AND SPA, INC. $350.00
Invoice #: 13600
65-6575-00 Pool Contract $350.00

12/10/2024 4159 ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP $2,400.00
Invoice #: 800-4 9/23/24
60-6140-00 Roof Repairs $2,400.00

12/11/2024 4160 AT&T $132.70
Invoice #: 308957821 12/19/24

57-5740-00 Telephone $132.70

Date : 02/11/2025 10:32 AM CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 3



Cash Disbursement
La Arboleda It Condominium

12/01/2024 - 12/31/2024

Check # Amount

12/11/2024 4161 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA $2,805.61
Invoice #: 3378638W440
57-5750-00 Waste Removal $2,805.61

12/09/2024 0 MIAMI DADE COUNTY REGULATORY $114.58
Invoice #: 780-780
50-5030-00 Licenses & Permits $114.58

12/11/2024 4162 SOUTH FLORIDA PARKING AUTHORITY $125.00
Invoice #: 1781
65-6565-00 Parking Enforcement $125.00

12/11/2024 4163 SOUTH FLORIDA PARKING AUTHORITY $125.00
Invoice #: 1549
65-6565-00 Parking Enforcement $125.00

12/11/2024 4164 SOUTH FLORIDA PARKING AUTHORITY $125.00
Invoice #: 1480
65-6565-00 Parking Enforcement $125.00

1271172024 4165 METRO DADE FIRE AND SAFETY,CO. $250.00
Invoice #: 52891
65-6520-00 Fire Extinguisher Inspections $250.00

12/11/2024 4166 AQUAZONE POOL AND SPA, INC. $350.00

Invoice #: 13751

65-6575-00 Pool Contract $350.00

12/12/2024 $1,437.00
12-1200-00 Transfer to City National Bank- Reserve 51; Return $1,437.00
payment

12/18/2024 4167 MAYROD LANDSCAPING INC. $600.00

Invoice #: 12/16/24
65-6550-00 Lawn Maintenance $600.00

12/18/2024 4168 MAYROD LANDSCAPING INC. $300.00
Invoice #: 12162024
65-6590-00 Shrub & Tree Maintenance $300.00

12/18/2024 4169 EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES $362.73
Invoice #: WG78225861
65-6599-00 Supplies $362.73

12/19/2024 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $554.10
Invoice #: 12192024
50-5040-00 Payroll Services $554.10

12/19/2024 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $96.00

Invoice #: 121924

50-5040-00 Payroll Services $45.90
50-5041-00 Payroll Taxes/Services $50.10
12/05/2024 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $705.15

Invoice #: 12052024
50-5040-00 Payroll Services $705.15
12/27/2024 4170 ALFREDO MONTOYA $220.00
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Cash Disbursement

La Arboleda It Condominium

12/01/2024 - 12/31/2024

Amount

Invoice #: 12262024

60-6055-00 General Repairs & Maintenance $220.00
12/27/2024 4172 MCDO HOME SERVICES CROUP $613.00
Invoice #: 23095
60-6055-00 General Repairs & Maintenance; Install new garden $613.00
irrigation
12/16/2024 0 CITY NATIONAL BANK $21.00
50-5015-00 Bank Adjustment - Monthly service fee; Monthly service $21.00
fee
12/10/2024 0 CITY NATIONAL BANK $12.00
50-5015-00 Bank Adjustment - NSF service fee; NSF service fee $12.00
12/13/2024 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $61.94
Invoice #: 12132014
50-5040-00 Payroll Services $61.94
12/27/2024 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $61.94
Invoice #: 122724
50-5040-00 Payroll Services $61.94
Account Totals # Checks: 33 $45,944.18
Association Totals # Checks: 33 $45,944.18
CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025. All rights reserved. Page 3 of 3
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Reconciled

Description

Bank Account Reconciliation

La Arboleda Il Condominium

City National Bank- OPR 4036 (End: 12/31/2024)

Batch # - Type

Check #

Uncleared items

12/31/2023 Beginning Balance 1000 ($2,252.94)
09/10/2024 EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES 4101 ($114.00)
12/10/2024 JUST JURIST LAW FIRM 4154 ($400.00)
12/10/2024 AQUAZONE POOL AND SPA, INC. 4158 ($350.00)
12/10/2024 JUST JURIST LAW FIRM 4155 ($25.00)
12/11/2024 AQUAZONE POOL AND SPA, INC. 4166 ($350.00)
12/31/2024 Deposit from batch 15411 15411 - Online Pavment 940 $419.27
Total Uncleared ($3,072.67)
Cleared Items

Credits
12/02/2024 12/03/2024 Deposit from batch 14958 14958 - Auto Pavment 911 $479.20
12/02/2024 12/04/2024 Deposit from batch 14936 14936 - Online Pavment 910 $867.70
12/03/2024 12/05/2024 Deposit from batch 14959 14959 - Online Pavment 914 $969.59
12/03/2024 12/04/2024 Deposit from batch 14995 14995 - Auto Payment 915 $995.79
12/03/2024 12/04/2024 Deposit from batch 14972 14972 - Scanned Checks 913 $1,028.27
12/03/2024 12/04/2024 Deposit from batch 14963 14963 - Scanned Checks 912 $8,700.82
12/04/2024 12/05/2024 Deposit from batch 15008 15008 - Auto Pavment 917 $584.00
12/04/2024 12/06/2024 Deposit from batch 14996 14996 - Online Pavment 916 $969.16
12/05/2024 12/07/2024 Deposit from batch 15050 15050 - Revo-Credit Card 920 $449.26
12/05/2024 12/07/2024 Deposit from batch 15009 15009 - Online Pavment 918 $2,081.44
12/05/2024 12/10/2024 Deposit from batch 14937 14937 - ACH Pavment 919 $3,715.51
12/06/2024 12/10/2024 Deposit from batch 15020 15020 - Online Pavment 922 $449.26
12/06/2024 12/07/2024 Deposit from batch 15034 15034 - Scanned Checks 921 $2,985.52
12/09/2024 12/10/2024 Deposit from batch 15111 15111 - Auto Pavment 924 $419.27
12/09/2024 12/11/2024 Deposit from batch 15070 15070 - Online Pavment 923 $479.20
12/10/2024 12/12/2024 Deposit from batch 15114 15114 - Online Pavment 926 $448.43 .
12/10/2024 12/12/2024 Deposit from batch 15157 15157 - Revo-Credit Card 927 $490.39
12/10/2024 12/11/2024 Deposit from batch 15117 15117 - Scanned Checks 925 $2,792.57
12/11/2024 12/13/2024 Deposit from batch 15150 15150 - Online Pavment 928 $449.26
12/13/2024 12/14/2024 Deposit from batch 15208 15208 - Auto Pavment 930 $479.20
12/13/2024 12/14/2024 Deposit from batch 15178 15178 - Scanned Checks 929 $11,489.36
12/16/2024 12/18/2024 Deposit from batch 15209 15209 - Online Pavment 931 $1,010.78
12/17/2024 12/18/2024 Deposit from batch 15256 15256 - Auto Pavment 933 $490.39
12/17/2024 12/18/2024 Deposit from batch 15230 15230 - Scanned Checks 932 $1,512.46
12/18/2024 12/19/2024 Deposit from batch 15266 15266 - Auto Pavment 934 $419.17
12/19/2024 12/23/2024 Deposit from batch 15293 15293 - Auto Pavment 935 $584.00
12/26/2024 12/27/2024 Deposit from batch 15354 15354 - Auto Pavment 937 $462.33
12/26/2024 12/27/2024 Deposit from batch 15316 15316 - Scanned Checks 936 $3,487.93
12/30/2024 12/31/2024 Deposit from batch 15361 15361 - Online Pavment 939 $449.26
12/30/2024 12/31/2024 Deposit from batch 15364 15364 - Scanned Checks 938 $1,899.32
12/31/2024 12/31/2024 Interest $1.47

Total Cleared Credits $51,640.31

Debits
02/13/2024 12/12/2024 Return - Account Closed 10405 - Move or Return Pavment 0 ($479.20)
02/17/2024 12/12/2024 Return - Unable to Locate Account 11477 - Move or Return Pavment 0 ($479.20)
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Bank Account Reconciliation

La Arboleda Il Condominium

City National Bank- OPR 4036 (End: 12/31/2024)

Date Reconciled Description Batch # - Type Check # Trans. Amt
02/24/2024 12/12/2024 Return - No Account/Unable to Locate 11549 - Move or Return Pavment 0 ($479.20)
Account 066004367|898086237892
11/21/2024 12/04/2024 JAMIL J. SARABIA 4147 ($300.00)
12/02/2024 12/05/2024 IPFS CORPORATION 4148 ($24,993.23)
12/03/2024 12/06/2024 MAYROD LANDSCAPING INC. 4150 ($800.00)
12/03/2024 12/05/2024 CASH 4149 ($274.82)
12/05/2024 12/20/2024 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES 0 ($705.15)
12/05/2024 12/07/2024 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES 0 ($122.16)
12/09/2024 12/13/2024 MIAMI-DADE WATER & SEWER 4152 ($1,063.25)
12/09/2024 12/14/2024 FPL 4151 ($543.97)
12/09/2024 12/12/2024 MIAMI DADE COUNTY REGULATORY 0 ($114.58)
12/10/2024 12/27/2024 LA ARBOLEDA It CONDO. ASSOC. 4156 ($4,211.00)
12/10/2024 12/18/2024 ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP 4159 ($2,400.00)
12/10/2024 12/17/2024 EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES 4153 ($1,088.00)
12/10/2024 12/17/2024 MAYROD LANDSCAPING INC. 4157 ($600.00)
12/10/2024 12/10/2024 CITY NATIONAL BANK 0 ($12.00)
12/11/2024 12/13/2024 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 4161 ($2,805.61)
12/11/2024 12/27/2024 METRO DADE FIRE AND SAFETY,CO. 4165 ($250.00)
12/11/2024 12/13/2024 AT&T 4160 ($132.70)
12/11/2024 12/25/2024 SOUTH FLORIDA PARKING AUTHORITY 4162 ($125.00)
12/11/2024 12/25/2024 SOUTH FLORIDA PARKING AUTHORITY 4163 ($125.00)
12/11/2024 12/25/2024 SOUTH FLORIDA PARKING AUTHORITY 4164 ($125.00)
12/12/2024 12/17/2024 Transfer to City National Bank- Reserve 51 ($1,437.00)
12/13/2024 12/13/2024 Return CK#00254 - Account Closed 15173 - Move or Return Pavment 0 ($479.20)
12/13/2024 12/13/2024 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES 0 ($61.94)
12/16/2024 12/16/2024 CITY NATIONAL BANK 0 ($21.00)
12/18/2024 12/24/2024 MAYROD LANDSCAPING INC. 4168 ($300.00)
12/18/2024 12/24/2024 MAYROD LANDSCAPING INC. 4167 ($600.00)
12/18/2024 12/20/2024 EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES 4169 ($362.73)
12/19/2024 12/20/2024 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES 0 ($554.10)
12/19/2024 12/20/2024 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES 0 ($96.00)
12/27/2024 12/31/2024 MCPO HOME SERVICES CROUP 4172 ($613.00)
12/27/2024 12/31/2024 ALFREDO MONTOYA 4170 ($220.00)
12/27/2024 12/27/2024 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES 0 ($61.94)
Total Cleared Debits ($47,035.98)
City National Bank- OPR 4036 Summary

Ending Account Balance: $32,448.22

Uncleared ltems: ($3,072.67)

Adjusted Balance: $ 35,520.89

Bank Ending Balance: $ 36,958.49

Difference: ($1.437.60)
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City
National
Bank

»

26625 2 AV 0.540

LA ARBOLEDA I CONDOMINIUM ASSOCINC
OPERATING ACCOUNT

CO EXCEL MANAGEMENT

2510 NW 97 AVE SUITE 200

DORAL FL 33172-1407

Page: lof6
Account: XXXXX4036
Client Service

nline CityTel

itynational.com 1-800-762-CITY (248<

~ Telephone

305-577-7336
800-435-8839

@ Your Banking Center
= HoA

P.O. Box 025620

P:26625 /T:Sl / S: Miami, FL 33102-5620

'our Banking Center Hours

obby: Monday - Friday: 9:00am - 5:00pm

B

NMLS 412469
Member

For additional focations
and hours, please visit
citynational.com

Account Summary

Account: XXXXX4036
Last Statement: November 29, 2024
This Statement: December 31, 2024

Daily Activity

Miami Herald's

Beginning Balance: $30,916.56 o e
Ending Balance: $36,958.49 Miami-Dade Favorites ¢
Average Ledger Balance: $33,472.86
Low Balance: $18,973.88
Interest Earned This Period: $1.47
Interest Earned 2024: $18.06
Days In Period: 32
Annual Percentage Yield Earned: 0.05%

e , ; . Subtractions .

11-29 Beginning balance 30,916.56

12-02 Icl Deposit 479.20 31,395.76

12-03 Icl Deposit 995,79 32,391.55

12-03 Icl Deposit 1,028.27 33,419.82

12-03 Icl Deposit 8,700.82 42,120.64

12-03 LaArboleda li C Onlinepay 14936 867.70 42,988.34

12-03 Check # 4147 300.00 42,688.34

12-04 ¢l Deposit 584.00 43,272.34

12-04 la Arboleda li C Onlinepay 14959 969.59 44,241.93

12-04 1pfs800-584-9969 Ipfspmtgaa D55906 24,993,23 19,248.70

12-04 Check # 4149 274.82 18,973.88

12-05 Net Setimt 5/3 Bankcard Sys 5/3 Bankcard 449.26 19,423.14 .

Net Setimt 4445057332561 Rev AT GUARANTEED BY THE

12-05 La Arboleda Ii C Onlinepay 14996 969.16 20,392.30 e Y
12-05 Check #4150 800.00 19,592.30

12-06 Icl Deposit 2,985.52 22,577.82

Continued on the next page

Are you ready
to purchase your dream home?

Discover personalized mortgage solutions
from Florida's premier bank

”é SCAN the code
to contact a specialist

Fees and apply.

Loans and lines of credit are subject to credit approval and program requi
Terms and conditions are subject to change | NMLS #412469




12-06 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 15009

Page:
Account:

20of€
XXXXX403¢€

2,081.44 24,655.26
12-06 Adp - Tax Adp - Tax 938433126005A00 122.16 24,537.10
12-06 Adp Wage Pay Wage Pay 9284359375066Lm 705.15 23,831.95
12-09 Icl Deposit 419.27 24,251.22
12-09 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 15020 449,26 24,700.48
12-09 La Arboleda li C Assn Dues 6 3,715.51 28,415.99
12-10 Icl Deposit 2,792.57 31,208.56
12-10 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 15070 479.20 31,687.76
12-10 Net Setimt 5/3 Bankcard Sys 5/3 Bankcard 490.39 32,178.15

Net Setlmt 4445057332561 Rev
12-10 Charge Back Item Check 254 479.20 31,698.95
12-10 Mdcbuildings Purchase La Arboleda li 114,58 31,584.37
12-10 Deposited Item Returned Fee 12.00 31,572.37
12-11 La Arboleda Ii C Onlinepay 15114 448.43 32,020.80
12-12 La Arboleda Ii C Onlinepay 15150 449.26 32,470.06
12-12 Att Payment 557517003Myw9c 132.70 32,337.36
12-12 Mdws M-dwasdpmt 000001687150378 1,063.25 31,274.11
12-12 Waste Connection Web_pay 91031599121124 2,805.61 28,468.50
12-13 Icl Deposit 479.20 28,947.70
12-13 Icl Deposit 11,489.36 40,437.06
12-13 Adp Payroll Fees Adp Fees 420075009530 61.94 40,375.12
12-13 Fpl Direct Debit Elec Pymt 5154771538 543.97 39,831.15
Webi
12-16 La Arboleda li C Cincxfer D492 1,437.00 38,394.15
12-16 Check # 4157 600.00 37,794.15
12-16 Check # 4153 1,088.00 36,706.15
12-16 Monthly Service Fee 21.00 36,685.15
12-17 Ic! Deposit 490.39 37,175.54
12-17 Il Deposit 1,512.46 38,688.00
12-17 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 15209 1,010.78 39,698.78
12-17 Check #4159 2,400.00 37,298.78
12-18 Icl Deposit 419.17 37,717.95
12-19 Icl Deposit 584.00 38,301.95
12-19 Adp - Tax Adp - Tax 604092742547A00 96.00 38,205.95
12-19 Adp Wage Pay Wage Pay 5580928064466Lm 554,10 37,651.85
12-19 Check # 4169 362.73 37,289.12
12-23 Check # 4168 300.00 36,989.12
12-23 Check # 4167 600.00 36,389.12
12-24 Check # 4162 125.00 36,264.12
12-24 Check # 4163 125.00 36,139.12
12-24 Check # 4164 125.00 36,014.12
12-26 Icl Deposit 462.33 36,476.45
12-26 Icl Deposit 3,487.93 39,964.38
12-26 Check # 4165 250.00 39,714.38
12-26 Check # 4156 4,211.00 35,503.38
12-27 Adp Payroll Fees Adp Fees 926235830131 61.94 35,441.44
12-30 Icl Deposit 1,899.32 37,340.76
12-30 Check #4170 220.00 37,120.76
12-31 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 15361 449.26 37,570.02
12-31 Check # 4172 613.00 36,957.02
12-31 Interest 1.47 36,958.49
12-31 Ending totals 51,640.31 45,598.38 36,958.49
Checks
Number  ibate - ameint 0 % Number D 0 amaam 0 0
4147* 12-03 300.00 4150* 800.00
4149 12-04 274.82 4153* 1,088.00

* Skip In Check Sequence

Continued on the next page



Page:
Account:

30of6
XXXXX4036

12-26 4,211.00 4165* 12-26 250.00
12-16 600.00 4167 12-23 600.00
12-17 2,400.00 4168 12-23 300.00
12-24 125.00 4169 1219 362.73
12-24 125.00 4170* 12-30 220.00
12-24 125.00 4172 12-31 613.00

* Skip In Check Sequence

Continued on the next page



Check # 4147 Amount: $300.00 Date: 12/03/2024

La Arboleia Contominlum
2510 NW S7ih Avenve; 8200° 4
Doral, FL33172

v'h‘:mber 4u7

Three Hundred And 000 Doftars -

5

T
Y,

TOME  JAMIL J SARABIA

CRDER OF WFWAQNEQLEAU BLYD. APTC209

: = - MIAM, FL 33172

e ot sinica s weck?

Check # 4149 Amount: $274.82 Date: 12/04/2024

La Arboleda Il Condominium (ARB)
2510 NW 971h Avenue, #200

Doral, FL33172 Chack Number 4149

Y Twa Hundred Seventy-Four And 82/100 Dollars
DATE AMOUNT
120312024 18274.62

TOTHE CASH

i ﬁfﬂﬂz

- ool L

#O00000L LS LOBEO0L3E 7ML LR0LO3EF SOO0CTR74BE

Check # 4150 Amount $800 OO Date 12/05/2024

i LaAsboleda il Condominium (ARB}
| 2510 NW 87th Avenue, #200
[ Doral, FL 33172 Check Number: 4150
PoopAy. | Eight Hundred And 00/100 Dollars
} A OATE AMOUNT
i 120312024 ***3800.00
i
| TOTHE  MAYROD LANDSCAPING INC
| ORDEROF 140 SW 142nd. AVE.
MIAMI, FL 33184
Memo  Planis and labors m-gwmu Stgna!urbs - ‘
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Check # 4153 Amount: $1,088.00 Date: 12/16/2024

. i tignal Bark Miami, FL
La Arboleda Il Condominium (ARB)
2510 NW 37t Avenue, #200
Dorad, FL33172 Check Number: 4153
PRY .One Thousand, Eighty-Eight And 001100 Dollars
. DATE AMOUNT
1210/2024 “4++$1.088.00
TOTHE . EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES
ORDER 37 2510 NW 67 AVENUE . SUITE 200 ° o
DORAL, FL 33172
Mema: Docembor service Aubrerized Sgnetires
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Check # 4156 Amount: $4,211.00 Date: 12/26/2024

La Arboleda it Condominium (ARB}
2510 NW 97¢th Avenye. #200

Dorai, FL 33172 Check Number. 4155

had Four Thousand, Two Hundred Eleven And 000100 Dollars
OATE AMOUNT .
12/10i2024 “84.211.00 !
i
TOTHE LAARBOLEDA 1} CONDO. ASSOC. H
ORDEROF 2510 Nw 97Th. Ave #200 o t
Doral, FL 33172 .
Hema December esere Autrourss Sguating ;
e et e i o e e o m e e e = - Vol Afier 92 Days e
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Check # 4157 Amount: $600.00 Date: 12/1 /204

La Arboteda 1 Condominium (ARE)
2510 NW 97th Avenue, #200
Doral, FL 33172

Check Numbes: 4157

AY . . Six Hundred And (Y100 Dolars

DATE AMOUNT
. e s s ey e s ASHOMORE - —egBOO00- < v
TOTHE - MAYROD LANDSCAPlNG INC.
owoeaor 140 SW 14200 A Z "
- MiAM, FL33184
Memo. Cul 111072024 o “Auincrzed §an
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Check # 41 47 Amount $300 00 Date: 12/03/2024
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Check # 4159 Amount: $2,400.00 Date: 12/17/2024

— e 2)
4 Cily National Bank Mami, FL . M 5
i LaAmoleda ) Condominium (ARB} H H
I 2510 NW 971h Avenue, £200 i R ES
i Doral, FL33172 Check Number: 4159 ; 2. S
i . ‘f T :
' . i $9% e
eay Twa Thousand, Four Hundred Ahd 00/100 Deflers . i a2 %R N Y
o i - BEZgnagn L
1271012024 $2,400.00 i F-2 R -
B ) . | 'Fg L ﬁ'
TOTHE  ENVIROTEGH ROGFING GROUP  ° : i B gg . Y
OROEROF 13400 Sw3BSL : : OBL L Vi
Mami, FL 33175 27”7‘5:% : % ;7 2l
Memo. 8604 Final payment Authonizid Sigrstures ! N g
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Check # 4162 Amount: $125.00 Date: 12/24/2024
T e B e B - : "1 o~
La Abotetta | Condomiium (AR8), . . Bl =i | §
1 2510 Nw onth Avenue 8200, 1N i g%
| Doral, FL33172 . ! 1813 ! 3
i ' ' I
! ; | oeb
g e o Of\e Hundred Twenty-Five And i g ,g;' ;
i RS i % & gﬁig
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il onoeror 15476 N T7TA. Gt N : £l 8% 3R
H TUNIT433 | 2 [ ;
i Wiami Lakes, FL 33016 . ! 2 5 !
1] Memo. Pabing entarcement December 2024 R : z L
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Check # 4163 Amount: $125.00 Date: 12/24/2024 Check # 4163 Amount: $125.00 Date: 12/24/2024
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; - H cxu'y ‘Natinal Bank #hami, FL .- = | - g ) | -
i LaAmoléda 1l Condominium (ARB) Nt 18
H 2510 MW TN Avenus, 5200 3 . H
| Deral L3312 - - Number. 4163 f 3
i . ‘ :
i g . ) 4 :
BB One Hundred Twenty-Five And 00/106 Dollors < - “ g
H C RIS A ALKIUNT A [ .
i »+$125.00 A 8
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Check # 4164 Amount: $125.00 Date: 12/24/2024 Check # 4164 Amount: $125.00 Date: 12/24/2024
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Check # 4165 Amount: $250.00 Date: 12/26/2024
g Ciy National Bank Miam, FL. - 2 < g
La Arboleda il Condaminium (ARB) 12 0 g
2510 NW S7th Avenue, #200 : iE3 it 23 H
Doral, FL33172 ‘ Check Number: 4165 1 44 i 2 2
- fsriigail T
. Hiregisig ﬁiﬂc” H
Py Two Hundrad Fifty And 0100 Dollars . HEH 5355 EIEe
DATE AMACUNT R Sg Eé %ét 0091314411 xilﬂ” 4
oo ssw =) siiimno 2034°1528) ZRg et 4
iz g i 5 g
TOVHE  METRO DADE FIRE AND SAFETY.CO. §§ 5; 3 §§ E]
CROERGF 2205 NW 23 AVE. : D C ESEH I ]
MIAM, FL 33342 i 5 3
H o blemo: Fire extinguisher anosal nssirenance . B v _§; é &
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: 12/23/2024

Check # 4167 Amount: $600.00 Date

Nabonal Sank Miami, FL

La Ashoieda il Condominum (ARB)
2510 NW 87%h Avenue, #200
Doral, FL 33172 Check Number. 4167

PAY < SivHundred And 001100 Dollars

DATE AROUNT 0082123705
2024-12-23

12118/2024 ++*$600.00 i

TOTHE  MAYROD LANDSCAPING INC.
ORDEROF 140 SW 142nd. AVE. -
MIAMI, FL 33184

Memo. Cut 1216724
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Check # 4168 Amount: $300.00 Date: 12/23/2024

Ci
La Arboleda 1§ Condominium (ARB)
2610 NW 87th Avenue, #200

Daral, FL 33172 Check Number: 4163

PAY - = Thres Hundred And 00M00 Dotiars
DATE AMCUNT
12/18/2024 *E300.00

TOTHE MAYROD LANDSCAPING INC,
ORDEROF 14 SW 142nd. AVE.
© MIAML FL 33184
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Check # 4169 Amount: $362.73 Date: 12/19/2024

La Arboleda I Condominium (ARB)
2510 NW 87th Avenue, #200

! Doral FL33172 Check Number: 4168
PRY Three Hundred Sixy-Two And 73100 Doliars : :
SN . T pate AMOUNT !
1271812024 8362.73 :
TOTHE  EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES 1
ORDEROF . 3510 NW 87 AVENUE . SUITE 200 i
. DORAL, FL 33172 - ;
Memo: Reimb. sxpenses tuwpwom - Aulotized Shnatures. :
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Check # 4170 Amount $220 00 Date 12/30/2024
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Check # 4168 Amount: $300 00 Date: 12/23/2024
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La Arbaleda I} Condominium lARB)
+ 2510 NW-97thvAvenue, #200 - e i IS ittt
Doral, FL 33172 Check Number: 4170
DADE COUNTY FEDERAL CREDIT-UNION
N MIAMI, FL
PaY Two Hundred Tweniy And 007100 Dollars e AMOUNT TELLER#3353 BRANCH#ET - - |
024 wseg220,00 DATE: 12127/2024 4:10 PM SEQ:1199020 99924577301 &
| >266080107< - £
TOTHE  ALFREDO MONTOYA MEMBER#: 220074 H
OROERCOF  P.0O.Box 227452 g
Miarmi, FL 33122 H
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Check # 4172 Amount: $613.00 Date: 12/31/2024

La Arboleda 1 Condominium (ARB)
2510 KW 97th Avenue, #200

¢ Doral:FL33172 Check Number: 4172 ;
e H
% .:
i PAYpe S Hundred Thineen And 00/100 Dollars i

1212712024 ****3$613.00 j
! |
! y H
i TOTHE MCDO HOME SERVICES CROUP - T 4
i ORDEROF 7605 NW 80 STREET P AT )
b MIAMI, FL 33168 / :
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Memo 01 P instal new gandan mgacon
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Check # 4172 Amount: $613.00 Date: 12/31/2024
20?4&23@!3&9320012'{ 041557 '

G

o4 1EET 0092565095
= 2024-12-31

S15<

‘sw\& MH o

a8 el aenig




Reconciled

Description Batch # - Type

Bank Account Reconciliation

La Arboleda Il Condominium

City National Bank- Reserve 5155 (End: 12/31/2024)

Cleared Items
Credits
12/12/2024

12/26/2024
12/31/2024

Debits
10/25/2024

10/25/2024

12/17/2024

12/27/2024
12/31/2024

12/05/2024
12/05/2024

Transfer from City National Bank- OPR
4036
Misc Scanned Deposit

Interest

ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP
ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP

City National Bank- Reserve 5155 Summary

Total Cleared Credits

Total Cleared Debits

121

$1,437.00

$4,211.00
$38.98

1080
1079

$5,686.98

($2,400.00)
($1,600.00)

Ending Account Balance:

Uncleared ltems:

$151.890.74
$-

Adjusted Balance:

Bank Ending Balance:

$151.890.74
$151,890.74

Difference:

$-

($4,000.00)

Date : 02/11/2025 10:20 AM

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 . All rights reserved.

Page 3 0f4



Page: 1of2

C ity Account: XXXXX5155
N at iO na | Client Service

} Online CityTel
B a n k citynational.com 1-800-762-CITY (248¢
@ Your Banking Center  Telephane
=~ HoA " 305-577-7336
P.O. Box 025620 800-435-8839

26163 1 AV 0.540 P:26163/7:81/S: Miami, FL 33102-5620

Pl fed e e el 0 e Pt edeent 78 Your Banking Center Hours

LA ARBOLEDA Il CONDOMINIUM ASSOC INC Lobby:  Monday-Friday:  9:00am - 5:00pm

RESERVE ACCOUNT

CO EXCEL MANAGEMENT 5

2510 NW 97 AVE SUITE 200 B2

DORAL FL 33172-1407

For additional locations £ML5;12459 @
and hours, please visit MieIner moomnll
citynational.com m {?ﬁ%

Con
Account Summary o
Account: XXXXX5155  Beginning Balance: $150,203.76 ~ MiamiHerald's &
Last Statement: November 29,2024  Ending Balance: $151,890.74 Miami-Dade Favorites §_
This Statement: December 31,2024  Average Ledger Balance: $148,211.82
Low Balance: $146,203.76
Interest Earned This Period: $38.98
interest Earned 2024: $432.84
Days In Period: 32
Annual Percentage Yield Earned: 0.30%
Daily Activity
PR — e
o . Additions . Subtractions

11-29 Beginning balance 150,203.76

12-04 Check #1079 1,600.00 148,603.76
12-04 Check # 1080 2,400.00 146,203.76
12-16 La Arboleda Ii C Cincxfer C492 1,437.00 147,640.76
12-26 Icl Deposit 4,211.00 151,851.76
12-31 Interest 38.98 151,890.74
12-31 Ending totals 5,686.98 4,000.00 151,890.74
Checks
‘Number  Date  Amount  Number  Date  Amount
1079 12-04 1,600.00 1080 12-04 2,400.00
* Skip In Check Sequence "NOT GUARAATEED BY THE

*MAY LOSE VALUE
*NOT INSURED BY ANY

Continued on the next page

re you ready
to purchase your dream home?
Discover personalized mortgage solutions
from Florida's premier bank

I SCAN the code
to contact a specialist

Loans and lines of credit are subject to credit approval and program requirements. Fees and restrictions apply.
Terms and cenditions are subject to change | NMLS #412463
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Check # 1079 Amount: $1,600.00 Date: 12/04/2024 Check # 1079 Amount: $1,600.00 Date: 12/04/2024
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| LaArboleda Il Condominium (ARB) : . o i

| 2EI0NWOTh Aveaue, #200 . ) . .

| Doral FL3372 i . ) C_hf:‘c!fNumberA 1078 .

EV_F'A!’ ‘ OneTnousand,éixHundreSAr-d ODJ;OO baﬂa;s K . O I E

: . : .. DATE S AMOUNT

: : 1002572024 451 600 00 2024-12-04. :{7
3

A0 1150430 Ho4-

| To™E  ENVIROTECH ROOTING GROUP ' ' . g
! ORDCROF 13400 Sw 38 St o el i
{ *_Miami, FL 33175 - .

Memo; 730-3 Finaf roof paymant

e stsf DD - ST S i LA O DY L
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Check # 1080 Amount: $2,400.00 Date: 12/04/2024
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F - ity National Bank Miaml, FL M [‘—
La Arboteda I} Condominium (ARB) L -
2510 NW 87t Avenue, #200 R . e He
Doral, FL 33172 . - ) o ! " Gheck Number 1080 E 35
B . i o E

| pay Two Thousand, Four Hundred And 00/100 Dollars . . . ! 7‘ R -]

. - | patT AMOUNT : 0091082796 | &
10252024 +++$2.400.00 : 2034-12-04.| §

1 . : . . : . - o | o L- N ®
! . o T E
TOTE  ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP S - e %
GROGROF 13400 Sw 38 SL R : < 777_'" R 0B ]

.. Miami, FL 33175 oy N : g1 bt
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